CVOA Presidents (Past and Present)
Bob Maloy 		Q1 1980- Q3 1983		3 years
Phil Rust 		Q4 1983- Q3 1984		1 year
Mark Grimm		Q4 1984- Q3 1986		2 years
Deb Thomas		Q4 1986- Q3 1988		2 years
Bob Chin		Q4 1988- Q3 1993		5 years
Steve Mayefske		Q4 1993- Q2 1997		4 years
Dale Malin		Q3 1997- Q3 2005		8 years
Tim Morgan		Q4 2005- Q4 2007		2 years
Dick Baumhauer	Q1 2008- Q3 2011		4 years
Shawn Parsons		Q4 2011- Q4 2017		6 years
John J. Cowall		Q1 2018- Present		5 years (current)
